

TS- 62/23
Regd.- 37/23

05
05.02.24

Today is fixed for SR/AD & filing w/s by the defendants no. 2, 3 & 8.
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs is present by filing hazira
Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 2, 3 & 8 is present by filing hazira
alongwith a written statement supported by an affidavit and a show cause petition
praying for condonation of delay for filing w/s on the grounds as stated therein.
Copy served with objected to.
Heard. Considered.
The show cause petition alongwith w/s are hereby accepted without cost.
Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 2, 3 & 8 also files a Power of Attorney by
firisti.
Copy served with objected to.
Let the same be kept with the record.
Defendant no. 1 appeared today by filing a vokatnama of ld. lawyer Sri
Tapan Kumar Guriya alongwith a written statement supported by affidavit on the
grounds as stated therein.
Copy served with objected to.
The w/s filed by the defendant no. 1 is hereby accepted.
No SR/AD has been returned upon the rest of the defendants no. 4 – 7 & 9 –
15.
To 08.08.24 for SR/AD upon the defendants no. 4 – 7 & 9 – 15.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip