

**TS- 62/23**  
**Regd.- 37/23**

07  
**08.08.24**

Today is fixed for SR/AD upon the defendants no. 4 – 7 & 9 – 15.  
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs is present by filing hazira  
Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 2, 3 & 8 is present by filing hazira.  
Ld. lawyer for the defendant no. 1 is present by filing hazira along with an objection against the injunction application on the grounds as stated therein.  
Copy served with objected to.  
Let the same be kept with the record.  
A petition filed by the plaintiffs u/o 11 Rule 2 & 4 read with section 151 on 21.03.24 is taken up for hearing praying for interrogatories upon the defendants no. 2, 3 & 8.  
Heard both sides.  
Perused the case record and petition also.  
Considering all aspects the petition u/o 11 Rule 2 & 4 is allowed.  
Defendants no. 2 – 3 & 8 are hereby directed to furnish the name & address of the necessary parties.  
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff also filed a petition u/o 11 Rule 16 & 18 on 21.03.24 is also taken up for hearing praying for notice to produce documents on the grounds as stated therein.  
Heard both sides.  
Perused the case record and petition also.  
Considering all aspects the petition u/o 11 Rule 16 is allowed.  
No SR/AD has been returned upon the rest of the defendants no. 4 – 7 & 9 – 15.  
To 10.12.24 for reply & production of documents by the defendants no. 2 – 3 & 8 and SR/AD upon the defendants no. 4 – 7 & 9 – 15

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip